

Aditi Kasyap vs. HPU

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

12.09.2022 Present: Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent.

Notice. Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

List on 14.09.2022 with CWP No. 4593 of 2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 12, 2022
(Sanjeev)