

**Aditi Kashyap vs. H.P.U. alongwith connected matter.**

**CWP No.6279 of 2022 with CWP No. 4593 of 2022.**

**14.09.2022.** Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWP No. 6279 of 2022.

Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWP No.4593 of 2022.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondent-HPU.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

List on **16.09.2022** along with **CWP No.6042 of 2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.  
(krt)**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**