

**Aditi Kashyap v. Himachal Pradesh University and connected  
matter**

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022 with  
CWP No. 4593 of 2022**

16.9.2022

Present

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondent-  
Himachal Pradesh University.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General  
with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-  
State. .

**CWP No. 4593 of 2022**

Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondent-  
Himachal Pradesh University.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General  
with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-  
State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent-State  
states that the instant case is to be argued by learned Advocate  
General, who is not available today.

Recruitment, if any, to the post(s), in question shall be  
subject to further/final orders in this petition.

List on **21.9.2022**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

September 16, 2022  
(vikrant)