

Aditi Kashyap vs. HPU with connected matter

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022 with
CWP No. 6042 of 2022**

14.10.2022 Present: **CWP No. 6279 of 2022** Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent-HPU.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent-State.

CWP No. 6042 of 2022

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent-HPU.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent-State.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General prays for adjournment on the ground that the learned Advocate General, who is to argue the case, is out of station.

As prayed for, list on 31.10.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

October 14, 2022
(sanjeev)