

Aditi Kashyap Vs. HPU with connected matter

**CWP No.6279 of 2022 with CWP
No.6042 of 2022**

CWP No.6279 of 2022

31.10.2022 Present: Mr. B.C.Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWP No.6042 of 2022

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-HP University.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State

List on **01.11.2022**, as prayed for.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

**31st October, 2022
(Shankar)**