

**Aditi Kashyap vs. HPU with connected matter**

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022 with  
CWP No. 6042 of 2022**

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

**01.11.2022** Present: Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent-HPU.

**CWP No. 6042 of 2022**

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent-HPU.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent-State.

**CWP No. 6042 of 2022**

Delink.

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

List on 16.11.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

**November 1, 2022**  
(subash)