

**Aditi Kashyap v. HPU**

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

**16.11.2022**

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondent-HPU.

List on 21.11.2022.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan ),  
Judge**

**( Sandeep Sharma ),  
Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> November, 2022**  
*manjit*