

Aditi Kashyap v. HPU

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

12.4.2023

Present: Mr. Rajat Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the respondent-HPU.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista and Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocates, for the applicant/proposed respondent in CMP No. 3553 of 2023.

CWP No. 6279 of 2022 & CMP No. 3553 of 2023

List before a Bench, of which, one of us (Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Judge), is not a Member, at the pleasure of Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

April 12, 2023
manjit