

Aditi Kashyap Vs. HPU

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

25.4.2023

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent-HPU.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the applicant/proposed respondent.

CMP No. 3553 of 2023

No objection has been communicated for allowing the application on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, applicant-respondent is permitted to be arrayed as a party respondent in the petition.

The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

Reply on behalf of respondent, as prayed, be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration on 16.5.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

25th April, 2023
(Guleria)