

**Aditi Kashyap Vs. HPU & Anr.**

**CWP No. 6279/2022**

16.05.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Replies, stated to have been filed, are not on record. Removal of objections, if any, be ensured and thereafter, same be taken on record.

Rejoinders thereto, as prayed, be filed within two weeks, positively.

List for consideration on **15<sup>th</sup> July, 2023**.

Records also be produced on next date by respondent No. 1-University.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023**  
(raman)