

**Aditi Kashyap vs. HPU & Anr.  
CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

**17.07.2023** Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent no.2.

*Admit.*

List on **01.09.2023** for completion of the pleadings etc.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)  
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 17, 2023  
(*Rishi*)