

Aditi Kashyap vs. HPU & Anr.

CWP No. 6279 of 2022.

01.09.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kusmar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate and Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the joint request of the parties, list on 22nd September, 2023.

Name of Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list as counsel for respondent No.1.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

1st September, 2023.
(jai)