

**Aditi Kashyap Vs. HPU and anr.**

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

**22.09.2023 Present:** Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal and Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list  
on **13.10.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023**  
*(sushma)*