

Aditi Kashyap v. Himachal Pradesh University and anr.

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

13.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate Generals for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list on **16.10.2023**.

October 13, 2023

(Devender)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**