

Aditi Kashyap v. Himachal Pradesh University

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

18.10.2023

Present

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List on **2.11.2023**, before appropriate Bench.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 18, 2023
(vikrant)