

Aditi Kashyap v. Himachal Pradesh University

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

30.4.2024

Present: Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on 27.5.2024.

April 30, 2024

Manjit/Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**