

**Aditi Kashyap Vs. HPU & anr.
CWP No. 6279 of 2022.**

26.12.2024 Present: M/s Ishan Kashyap and Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

M/s Adarsh Kumar Vashista and Shivom Vashista, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter, due to some personal reasons, is not available today, therefore, the case may be listed after winter vacation. List on **12.03.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 26, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)