

Aditi Kashyap v. Himachal Pradesh University and Anr.

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

12.3.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vashista and Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on 22.4.2025.

March 12, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**