

**Aditi Kashyap Vs. Himachal Pradesh
University and Anr.**

CWP No.6279 of 2022

22.04.2025

Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since learned Senior Counsel who has to argue the matter on behalf of petitioner is preoccupied in some other Court, prayer has been made for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **01.05.2025**, on which date, matter shall be heard finally and no request, if any, for adjournment shall be entertained at the behest of petitioner.

April 22, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**