

**Aditi Kashyap Vs. Himachal Pradesh University & Anr.**

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

**04.07.2025** Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed, list on 31.07.2025.

**July 04, 2025**  
*(sunil)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**