

**ADITI KASHYAP**  
**Versus**  
**HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY**

**CWP-6279 of 2022**

**31.07.2025** Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on 23.09.2025.

**July 31, 2025**  
*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**