

Aditi Kashyap Vs. Himachal Pradesh University

CWP No.6279 of 2022

23.09.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on 24.09.2025, on which date Mr. Devender Sharma, shall produce the result of selection to the post of Assistant Professor (History) in a sealed cover.

Name of Mr. Devender Sharma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list henceforth as counsel for respondent No.1.

September 23, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge