

Aditi Kashyap vs. Himachal Pradesh University and others

CWP No. 6279 of 2022

24.09.2025 Present Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Pursuant to order dated 23.09.2025, Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned counsel representing respondent No.1 has produce the result in sealed cover. Result perused and same is returned to above named counsel in sealed letter.

Since pleadings in the case are complete and parties are duly represented, let this case be listed for final hearing on 8.10.2025.

However, it is clarified that there is no stay in declaration of the result, but selection, if any, which is subject matter of the case, shall be subject to final outcome of the writ petition.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 24, 2025
(shankar)