

ADITI KASHYAP Versus HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY

CWP-6279 of 2022

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since name of Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, on behalf of respondent/University is not reflected in the cause list, he is unable to render assistance to this Court.

List on 19.12.2025, on or before which date learned counsel may have instructions with regard declaration of result to the post of Assistant Professor (History).

Name of Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list henceforth as counsel for respondent No.1.

December 09, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge