

**ADITI KASHYAP Versus HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY**

**CWP-6279 of 2022**

**19.12.2025** Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shrama, Advocate vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available today on account of bereavement in his family, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 25.02.2026, on or before which date needful be done in terms of order dated 19.12.2025.

**December 19, 2025**  
*(sunil)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**