

**Aditi kashyap v. Himachal Pradesh University
CWP No.6279 of 2022**

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on 25.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 25, 2026
(*Vinod*)