

Aditi Kashyap vs HPU

**CWP No. 6279 of 2022**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List on 08.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 25, 2026  
(narender)